W.E.F. 21-10-2023

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATE : WEST DISTRICT : DELHI

MODIFICATION IN THE LINK ROSTER OF METROPOLITAN MAGISTRATES, WEST DISTRICT, DELHI

In supersession of this office order no. 3233-3287/CMM(West)/LR/2023 dated 07-10-2023, it is ordered that in the absence or non availability of Ld. CMM, West Distritct, Delhi being on leave or otherwise, the administrative work of the office of the Ld. C.M.M.(West) District, Delhi including applications pertaining to transmit remands and SARFAESI Act shall be looked after by the undersigned and in the absence of undersigned this part of the work shall be looked after by Sh. Anshul Mehta, Ld. MM-01 West District, Delhi and in the absence of Sh. Anshul Mehta, Ld. MM-01 West District, Delhi the said work shall be looked after by Duty MM of the Day.

Rest of the conditions shall remain unchanged in the Link Roster of Ld. Metropolitan Magistrates, West District. Delhi (Reference no.3233-3287/CMM(West)/LR/2023 dated 07-10-2023).

> (RUBY NEERAS KUMAR) Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate West District, Delhi

> > Dated .

No 3404-345 d CMM(W)/THC/DR/2023 Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

1. The Hon'ble Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi

- 2. (Through Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West), Delhi)
- 3. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (HQ), Delhi
- 4. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (West), Delhi
- 5. The Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, all District Delhi/New Delhi
- 6. The Ld. officer Incharge, Pool Car, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 7. The CMMs, all District, Delhi/New Delhi,
- 8. The ACMM/Metropolitan Magistrates, West District, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi.
- 9. The Director of Prosecution, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The Commissioner of Police, Delhi
- 11. The I G (Prison), Tihar Jail, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 12. The Secretary, Bar Association, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 13. The Supdt. Jail, New Delhi/Lock-Up Incharge, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 14. The Admn. Officer(Judl), Hindi Department, R. No. 237, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
- 15. Law Officer, Tihar Jail, Delhi/New Delhi.
- 16. For uploading on LAYERS
- 17. For Uploading on centralized web-site through LAYERS
- 18. The Video Conferencing, R. No. 16, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 19. The Reader to CMM West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 20. The Cash Branch, West District, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 21. PS to Ld. Pr. District & Sessions Judge (West), THC, Delhi. 22. Office file.

Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate West District, Delhi